
ADDENDUM NO. 3 
TO PROJECT CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS 

PARENTS AND FRIENDS INC 
 RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY FOR THE ELDERLY 

DATE:     March 16, 2022 
TO:     Plan Holders 
SUBJECT: Addendum No. 3 Parents and Friends Inc. 

Cypress Street Project  
BID OPENING DATE:  Monday, March 21, 2022 @ 2PM via Zoom  
     Videoconference  

This Addendum No. 3 forms a part of the Bidding and Contract Documents and 
modifies the Construction Documents Drawings as described below: 

The following Drawings have been revised to reflect the responses to RFI’s that 
were issued in addendum 1 and 2: 

1) M0.2-  Mechanical Schedules 
2) M0.3 - Mechanical Specifica7on 
3) M1.1 - Building 1 Mechanical Plan 
4) M1.3 - Building 3 Mechanical Plan 
5) M4.1 - Mechanical Details 
6) MT24.1 - Title 24 Building 1 
7) MT24.2 - Title 24 Building 1 
8) MT24.5 - Title 24 Building 3 
9) MT24.6 - Title 24 Building 3 
10) E2.1 - Electrical Power building 1 Floor Plan 
11) E2.5 - Electrical Power building 3 Floor Plan 
12) E4.1 - Electrical Single Line Diagram and Load Calcula7ons 

Please sign this addendum in the space provided and include the signed copy of the 
addendum with your bid documents.  NOTE THAT BID DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED 
WITHOUT A SIGNED COPY OF THIS ADDENDUM MAY BE CONSIDERED NON-
RESPONSIVE AND MAY BE REJECTED. 

                                  Date.     March 16, 2022 
Morgan Ellig, Project Manager/Designer at K.Boodjeh Architects   

 
The undersigned has received and read this addendum. 

              
Contractor     Signature 

Name (Printed)   ____________                                                    Date______________


	ADDENDUM NO. 3
	DATE:     March 16, 2022

